
 
 
BILL NO. 16-191 

 

Page 1 

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING MODIFICATION NO. 5 TO AGREEMENT NO. 2012-002 WITH 
TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT AN 
ADDITIONAL TWO (2) YEARS AND TO REDUCE THE TOTAL MONTHLY LEASE RATE 
PAYABLE BY THE CITY OF LEE’S SUMMIT AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE THE SAME BY AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY. 
  

WHEREAS, the City entered into Agreement No. 2012-002 with Toshiba Business 
Solutions on July 2, 2011 for the purpose of providing copier, scanner, printer and fax services; 
and, 

 
 WHEREAS, the term of Agreement No. 2012-002 expires on July 2, 2017; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, Toshiba Business Solutions has presented the City with a lease extension 
option which would extend the term of the Agreement an additional two (2) years and would 
result in estimated savings over current expenditures of approximately $75,000.00; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, the City has been satisfied with the goods and services provided by Toshiba 
Business Solutions and wishes to enter into said lease extension for the purposes of continuing 
the lease of current equipment for an additional two (2) years at a reduced lease rate beginning 
in October, 2016 and expiring on July 2, 2019; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, the City has prepared Modification No. 5 to Agreement 2012-002, attached 
hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein as if fully set forth, which stipulates the  terms and 
conditions of said lease extension.   
 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE’S SUMMIT, 
MISSOURI, as follows: 
 

SECTION 1.  That Modification No. 5 to Agreement No. 2012-002 be and hereby is 
approved and the City Manager is authorized to execute the same by and on behalf of the City. 
 

SECTION 2.  That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of 
its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor. 

 
SECTION 3.  That should any section, sentence, or clause of this ordinance be declared 

invalid or unconstitutional, such declaration shall not affect the validity of the remaining sections, 
sentences or clauses. 
 
 PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, this    day of                                                              
___    ____, 2016. 
 
 
 
                                    

           Mayor Randall L. Rhoads 
ATTEST: 
 
                                                              
City Clerk Denise R. Chisum  



 
 
BILL NO. 16-191 

 

Page 2 

 
 
 
  APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this         day of                  , 2016. 
 
 
 
 
                               
             Mayor Randall L. Rhoads 
ATTEST: 
 
                                                        
City Clerk Denise R. Chisum 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
______________________________ 
Chief Counsel of Management and Operations  
Jackie McCormick Heanue 


