LEE'S SUMMIT

MISSOURI

MODIFICATION No. 5 OF AGREEMENT 2012-002

1. Modification Number and Date 2. Agreement Number: 2012-002

Madification #5 DATE: August 17, 2016 Contract Peried: July 3, 2012 through July 2, 2017
3. Procurement Officer: Ben Calia 4 Lease/Service Provider Address:

Telephone Number: 816-969-1083 Toshiba Business Solutions

2732 NE Independence Ave
Lee’s Summit, MO 64064

5. Issued by:

City of Lee's Summit, MO

Procurement and Contract Services Division
220 5.E. Green Street

Lee's Summit, MO 64063

6. Special Instructions: Lease/Service Provider is required to sign Block 8 showing acceptance of the below written
modification and to return the original to address shown in Block 5 within 10 days after receipt, preferably by certified mail
to insure a system of positive receipts. Modification shall be effective on the day of the City Manager's signature, uniess
otherwise designated.

7. Description of Modification: To extend current agreement term by two years (24 months) with revised pricing beginning
in October, 2016 and expiring on July 2, 2019. The total applicable term will be thirty four (34) months-October, 2016
through July 2, 2019. Replace Exhibit A-2 Revised 6-16-2016 with EXHIBIT A-2 Revised 8-12-2016, effective date no iater
than October 1, 2016.

Madification is as follows:

e 142,000 black and white prints monthly to spit between all devices with overages at $0.0039 per print.

e 45,000 color prints to split between all devices with overages at $0.039 per print

e Units that may require refurbishing shall be done at no cost to the City. Loaner units will be provided while the
refurbishment is executed at no cost to the City.

*  Two (2) year extension of current lease: Extend the current lease & maintenance service agreement termination
date from July 2, 2017 to July 2, 2019. Actual modified agreement term will begin October, 2016 and the total
applicable term will be thirty four (34} months-October, 2016 through July 2, 2019.

* Two (2) additiona) years of maintenance and service on Papercut Software. Actual modified agreement term will
begin October, 2016 and the total applicable term will be thirty four (34) months-October, 2016 through July 2,
2019.

Pricing shall include Personal Property Tax and SLG Insurance

The cost of shipping product back to the Lessor will no longer be applicable.

All other contractual items and terms shall remain in effect for the duration of the lease and maintenance contract
term.

This is a ‘Reduction in cost” modification:

e Reduce current approximate monthly cost from $8,269.04 to $6,439.48 which equates to a monthly cost reduction
of $1,829.56 which equates to an overall savings over 34 month lease term of $62,205.04. There is an additional
savings of $13.000+ for the elimination of return shipping costs making the estimated overall savings $75,205.04+.

- Procurement and Contract Services
o 220 SE Green Street | Lee’s Summit, MO 64063 | P: 816.969.1080 | F: 816.969.1081 | cityofls.net




LEE'S SUMMIT

MISSOURI

8. Leasa/Service Provi?@ Signature:
\ utohad (PP

me

St gt Manager  17-1lp

Title / Date

10. Distribution: Original: Bid File
Copies to: Lease/Service Provider
Using departments

9. City of Lee's Summit, Missouri

Stephen A. Arbo, City Manager

APPROVED ASTO FORM:

Date

Office of the City Attorney

Date

Procurement and Contract Services

220 SE Green Street | Lese's Summit, MO 64063 | P: 816.969.1080 | F: 818.969.1061 | cityofls.net




