N

LEE'S SUMMIT

MISSOURI

MODIFICATION No. 6 OF AGREEMENT 2012-002

1. Modification Number and Date 2. Agreement Number: 2012-002

Modification #6 DATE: May 25, 2017 Contract Period: October, 2016 through July 2, 2019
3. Procurement Officer: Ben Calia 4.Lease/Service Provider Address:

Telephone Number: 816-969-1083 Toshiba Business Solutions

2732 NE Independence Ave
Lee’s Summit, MO 64064

5. Issued by:

City of Lee's Summit, MO

Procurement and Contract Services Division
220 S.E. Green Street

Lee's Summit, MO 64063

6. Special Instructions: Lease/Service Provider is required to sign Block 8 showing acceptance of the below written
modification and to return the original to address shown in Block 5 within 10 days after receipt, preferably by certified mail
to insure a system of positive receipts. Modification shall be effective on the day of the City Manager's signature, unless
otherwise designated.

7. Description of Modification: Replace Exhibit A-2 Revised 8-12-2016 with Exhibit A-2 Revised 5-25-2017.
The modified Exhibit A-2 Revised 5-25-2017 reflects the following:

Finance Departments eStudio 356, serial No. C2D233740 will be relocated to the Treasury Department.

e  Treasury Departments eStudio 256, serial No. C2D230515 will be returned to Toshiba and removed from the
current agreement.

e  Finance Department will be getting a Lexmark XM1145 for the EMS billing staff person.

e  Creative Services Division of Administration is getting a eStudio 3555C for the new Division.
All other contractual items and terms shall remain in effect for the duration of the lease and maintenance contract
term.

This is a ‘increase in cost” modification:
Current monthly cost is $6,439.48-annual cost is $77,273.76
New monthly cost will be $6,696.54 -annual cost will be $80,358.48

Changes result in an overall monthly increase of $257.06/Mo and overall yearly increase of $3,084.72

Procurement and Contract Services
220 SE Green Street | Lee’s Summit, MO 64063 | P: 816.969.1080 | F: 816.969.1081 | cityofls.net




LS

LEE'S SUMMIT

MISSOURI

A
8. Lease/SeZP/r:W?{kw 9. City of Lee's Summit, Missouri
/

Name

(/[C@: @(ﬁ/béﬂ} é—“ 3@ 2§]7 Stephen A. Arbo, City Manager Date

Title Date APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Office of the City Attorney Date

10. Distribution: Original: Bid File
Copies to: Lease/Service Provider
Using departments

Procurement and Contract Services
220 SE Green Street | Lee’s Summit, MO 64063 | P: 816.969.1080 | F: 816.969.1081 | cityofls.net




